

# ONE EARTH™

## GENERAL PURPOSE CLEANER

**Versatile concentrate**  
Nettoyant tout usage concentré

**Bio-renewable surfacants**  
Surfactantif bio- renouvelables

**Ideal hard surface cleaner**  
Idéal pour nettoyage de surfaces dures



PRODUCT CERTIFIED FOR  
REDUCED ENVIRONMENTAL  
IMPACT. VIEW SPECIFIC  
ATTRIBUTES EVALUATED.  
UL.COM/EL  
UL219

Net Content:  
1 Gallon (3.8 L)

**ONE EARTH™ GENERAL PURPOSE CLEANER** is ideal for cleaning schools, federal and state facilities, hotels, offices, health care facilities, and manufacturing plants.

### DIRECTIONS FOR USE:

**Floors:** Dilute ½ oz. to 1 gallon [15 ml. to 4 L] of water.

**Heavy Duty Cleaning:** Dilute 4 oz. to 1 gallon [112 ml. to 4 L] of water. Apply to surface and allow to penetrate. Agitate if necessary. Remove with damp cloth or rinse.

**Light Duty Cleaning:** For most surfaces, such as windows, walls, washroom fixtures, garbage bins, etc. Dilute 2 oz. to 1 gallon [60 ml. to 4 L] of water. Damp wipe surfaces, remove excess liquid and allow to air dry or spray and wipe dry.

**Toilet Bowls and Urinals:** For routine cleaning of toilet bowls and urinals. May also be used for heavily soiled tubs and showers. Dilute 4 oz. to 32 oz. [90 ml. to 1 L] of water. Fill container with water then add One Earth General Purpose Cleaner. Rinse containers before refilling. Remove debris and flush toilets and urinals. Apply to inside of bowl and urinals. Brush all surface areas including under rim and below water line. Allow to soak and then flush.

**Food Processing Establishments Cleaning:** Use to spray and wipe all surfaces including glass and display counters and washroom fixtures. Direct food contact surfaces require rinse with potable water. Mix 1 oz. to 64 oz. [30 ml. to 2 L] of water. Apply and allow to penetrate. Agitate and rinse.

**For Greasy Soils:** Mix 1 oz. to 10 oz. [30 ml. to 300 ml.] of water. Spray or foam and allow to penetrate. Agitate and rinse.

### INSTRUCTIONS :

**Nettoyage des planchers :** Verser 15 ml de produit dans 4 l d'eau.

**Grand nettoyage :** Verser 112 ml de produit dans 4 l d'eau. Appliquer directement sur la surface à nettoyer et laisser agir. Agiter, au besoin. Nettoyer la surface à l'aide d'un linge mouillé ou rincer.

**Nettoyage léger :** Peut servir au nettoyage de la plupart des surfaces, notamment les fenêtres, les murs, les accessoires de toilettes, les poubelles, etc. Verser 60 ml de produit dans 4 l d'eau. Essuyer les surfaces avec un chiffon humide, éponger l'excédent de liquide et laisser sécher à l'air ou vaporiser le produit, puis essuyer la surface.

**Cuvette des toiles et urinoirs :** Permet d'effectuer le nettoyage quotidien des cuvettes de toilette et des urinoirs. Peut également servir à nettoyer les bains et les douches très sales. Verser 90 ml de produit dans 1 l d'eau. Remplir le récipient d'eau, puis ajouter One Earth General Purpose Cleaner. Rincer le récipient avant de le remplir à nouveau. Enlever les débris et tirer la

chasse. Appliquer à l'intérieur des cuvettes et des urinoirs. Brosser toute la surface, y compris la partie qui se trouve sous la cuvette et sous la ligne d'eau. Laisser le produit agir, puis tirer la chasse.

### Nettoyage des établissements de transformation alimentaire :

Vaporiser et nettoyer les surfaces, y compris le verre, les étalages et les accessoires de toilette. Toutes les surfaces en contact direct avec les aliments doivent être rincées à l'eau potable. Verser 30 ml de produit dans 2 l d'eau. Appliquer le produit sur la surface à nettoyer et laisser agir. Agiter et rincer.

**Nettoyage des taches de graisse :** Verser 30 ml de produit dans 300 ml d'eau. Vaporiser ou faire mousser le produit, puis laisser agir. Agiter et rincer.

### DIRECCIONES DE USO:

**Pisos:** Diluya ½ oz por cada galón [15 ml por cada 4 litros] de agua.

**Limpieza Pesada:** Diluya 4 oz por cada galón [112 ml por cada 4 litros] de agua. Aplique a la superficie y permita que penetre. Agite si es necesario. Remueva con un paño húmedo o enjuague.

**Limpieza Ligera:** Para la mayoría de las superficies, tales como ventanas, muros, accesorios de baño, cubos de basura, etc. Diluya 2 oz por cada galón [60 ml por cada 4 litros] de agua. Limpie las superficies en húmedo, remueva excesos de líquido y permita el secado al aire o rocíe y seque con un paño.

**Inodoros y Mingitorios:** Para limpieza rutinaria de inodoros y mingitorios. También puede utilizarse en bañeras y duchas muy sucias. Diluya 4 oz por cada 32 oz [90 ml por cada litro] de agua. Llene el contenedor con agua después agregue One Earth General Purpose Cleaner. Enjuague los contenedores antes de rellenarlos. Elimine los desechos y tire de la cadena de los inodoros y mingitorios. Aplique al interior de los inodoros y mingitorios. Cepille todas las superficies incluyendo debajo del borde y debajo del nivel del agua. Permita remojar y después tire de la cadena.

**Limpieza de Establecimientos de Procesado de Alimentos:** Rocíe y limpie todas las superficies incluyendo vidrio y mostradores y accesorios de baño. Las superficies con contacto directo con alimentos requieren enjuague con agua potable. Mezcle 1 oz por cada 64 oz [30 ml por cada 2 litros] de agua. Aplique y permita penetración. Agite y enjuague.

**Para Manchas Grasosas:** Mezcle 1 oz por cada 10 oz [30 ml por cada 300 ml] de agua. Rocíe o haga espuma y permita penetración. Agite y enjuague.

**CONTIENE:** Alcohol laurílico etoxilado (CAS 9002-92-0), L(+) ácido láctico (CAS 79-33-4), Hidróxido de sodio (CAS 1310-73-2).

## ONE EARTH™ GENERAL PURPOSE CLEANER WARNING

**Causes skin irritation. Causes serious eye irritation.**

**Prevention:** Wash face, hands and any exposed skin thoroughly after handling.

Wear protective gloves/protective clothing/eye protection/face protection.

**Response: IF IN EYES:** Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes.

Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. If eye irritation persists: Get

medical advice/attention. **IF ON SKIN:** Wash with plenty of soap and water. If skin irritation

occurs: Get medical advice/attention. Take off contaminated clothing and wash before reuse.

**If any condition persists: Get medical advice/attention. More detailed First Aid**

**measures may be found in Section 4 of the Safety Data Sheet.**

**Storage:** Keep container tightly closed in a cool, dry and well-ventilated place. Keep out of the reach

of children. **Disposal:** If recycling is not practicable, dispose of in compliance with local regulations.

**Contains:** Ethoxylated lauryl alcohol (CAS 9002-92-0), L(+) Lactic Acid (CAS 79-33-4), Sodium

Hydroxide (CAS 1310-73-2).

READ SDS AT [WWW.LEGENDBRANDSCLEANING.COM](http://WWW.LEGENDBRANDSCLEANING.COM).

## ONE EARTH™ GENERAL PURPOSE CLEANER AVERTISSEMENT

**Provoque une irritation cutanée. Provoque une irritation des yeux.**

**Prévention :** Bien se laver le visage, les mains et toute peau exposée après avoir manipulé le produit. Porter des gants de protection, des vêtements de protection, une protection oculaire et une protection faciale.

**Intervention : SI DANS LES YEUX :** Bien rincer à l'eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Si la personne porte des verres de contact, les enlever dans la mesure du possible. Continuer à rincer. Si irritation des yeux persiste : Consulter un médecin. **EN CAS DE**

**CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU :** Laver avec du savon et beaucoup d'eau. En cas d'irritation cutanée : Consulter un médecin. Retirer les vêtements contaminés et les laver avant de les porter à nouveau.

**Si le problème de santé persiste : Consulter un médecin. Vous trouverez de plus amples renseignements sur les premiers soins à la section 4 de la fiche signalétique.**

**Entreposage :** Tenir le contenant fermé hermétiquement dans un endroit frais, sec et bien ventilé. Garder hors de la portée des enfants. **Elimination :** Si le recyclage est impossible, éliminer conformément à la législation locale.

**Contiens :** Alcool laurylique éthoxylé (CAS 9002-92-0), acide lactique L(+) (CAS 79-33-4), hydroxyde de sodium (CAS 1310-73-2). **LIRE LA FICHE DE DONNÉES DE SÉCURITÉ AU [WWW.LEGENDBRANDSCLEANING.COM](http://WWW.LEGENDBRANDSCLEANING.COM).**

Net Contents: 1 Gallon (3.8L)

Legend Brands USA • 15180 Josh Wilson Road, Burlington, WA 98233 • 800-932-3030

Legend Brands Canada • 4520 Eastgate Parkway, Mississauga, ON L4W 3W6 • 800-932-3030

Legend Brands Europe • 22 Plover Close Interchange Park, Newport Pagnell MK16 9PS, UK • +44 (0)1908 611211

Reorder Code: OCGGPC4G P. 2029 C

For chemical emergency call: / En cas d'alerte chimique, appelez : / En cas de emergencia química, llamar al:

INFOTRAC:

1-800-535-5053 (North America / Norteamérica)

1-352-323-3500 (International / Internacional)

Not for sale in California

